

OCEA PROJECT NO.800-903D; CONTRACT NO. 001036

GOLDENROD ROAD MILLING AND RESURFACING - S.R. 528 TO LEE VISTA BOULEVARD

BID TABULATION - BID OPENING August 14, 2014, 1:30 PM

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Preferred Material, Inc.		Hubbard Construction		The Middlesex Corp.		Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
101 - 1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$228,000.00	\$228,000.00	\$72,947.37	\$72,947.37	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$108,000.00
102 - 1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$263,000.00	\$263,000.00	\$181,142.93	\$181,142.93	\$255,000.00	\$255,000.00	\$272,750.00	\$272,750.00
104-20	EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,810.00	\$9,810.00
107-2	MOWING	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$22,560.00	\$22,560.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$26,035.00	\$26,035.00
110-1-1	CLEARING & GRUBBING		LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,463.69	\$5,463.69	\$68,500.00	\$68,500.00	\$4,330.00	\$4,330.00
327-70-6	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH	126,721	SY	\$1.80	\$228,097.80	\$2.18	\$276,251.78	\$2.75	\$348,482.75	\$2.15	\$272,450.15
327-70-11	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2 1/4" AVG DEPTH	54,320	SY	\$1.80	\$97,776.00	\$2.37	\$128,738.40	\$3.00	\$162,960.00	\$2.55	\$138,516.00
327-70-19	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 3/4" AVG DEPTH	5,401	SY	\$1.80	\$9,721.80	\$2.00	\$10,802.00	\$2.75	\$14,852.75	\$3.95	\$21,333.95
334-1-13	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C	433.4	TN	\$73.60	\$31,898.24	\$88.27	\$38,256.22	\$85.00	\$36,839.00	\$97.40	\$42,213.16
334-1-23	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C, PG 76-22, PMA	1,852.6	TN	\$99.75	\$184,796.85	\$112.34	\$208,121.08	\$95.00	\$175,997.00	\$108.85	\$201,655.51
334-1-24	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC D, PG 76-22, PMA	4,470.4	TN	\$99.40	\$444,357.76	\$114.09	\$510,027.94	\$95.00	\$424,688.00	\$130.00	\$581,152.00
337-7-22	ASPH CONC FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22, BLACK GRANITE	2,225.2	TN	\$146.55	\$326,103.06	\$154.61	\$344,038.17	\$150.00	\$333,780.00	\$180.50	\$401,648.60
337-7-43	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22, BLACK GRANITE	10,740.3	TN	\$106.35	\$1,142,230.91	\$112.86	\$1,212,150.26	\$77.00	\$827,003.10	\$131.00	\$1,406,979.30
520-1-10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	104	LF	\$39.35	\$4,092.40	\$21.17	\$2,201.68	\$50.00	\$5,200.00	\$58.70	\$6,104.80
523-1	SIDEWALK CONC, 4" THICK	143.5	SY	\$67.95	\$9,708.95	\$83.15	\$11,958.83	\$75.00	\$10,762.50	\$82.20	\$11,826.20
527-2	DETECTIBLE WARNINGS	65.1	SF	\$34.15	\$2,223.17	\$25.00	\$1,627.50	\$32.00	\$2,083.20	\$29.15	\$1,897.67
546-72-51	RUMBLE STRIPS, GROUND IN, 16" MIN WIDTH	5	PM	\$1,680.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,669.98	\$13,349.90	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,662.00	\$18,312.00
570-1-2	SOD (PERFORMANCE TURF)	8,403	SY	\$2.25	\$18,906.75	\$3.45	\$28,990.35	\$3.50	\$29,410.50	\$2.75	\$23,108.25
630-2-11	CONDUIT, F&I, OPEN TRECH	265	LF	\$11.72	\$3,105.80	\$10.00	\$2,650.00	\$10.00	\$2,650.00	\$7.50	\$1,987.50
630-2-12	CONDUIT, F&I, DIRECTIONAL BORE	935	LF	\$18.64	\$17,419.60	\$18.00	\$16,830.00	\$20.00	\$18,700.00	\$17.50	\$16,362.50
632-7-1	SIGNAL CABLE-NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION	1	PI	\$5,157.16	\$5,157.16	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,960.00	\$5,960.00
635-2-11	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 12"x24" COVE SIZE	10	EA	\$708.95	\$7,089.50	\$755.00	\$7,550.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	\$705.00	\$7,050.00
646-1-11	ALUMINUM SIGNAL POLE, PEDESTAL	4	EA	\$1,074.78	\$4,299.12	\$1,060.00	\$4,240.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$745.00	\$2,980.00
653-192	PEDESTRAIN SIGNAL, F&I, LED - COUNTDOWN,	4	AS	\$1,287.70	\$5,150.80	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,095.00	\$4,380.00
660-2-102	LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B	4	AS	\$958.99	\$3,835.96	\$805.00	\$3,220.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$755.00	\$3,020.00
660-2-106	LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F	2	AS	\$1,459.05	\$2,918.10	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,032.00	\$2,064.00
660-4-11	VEHICLE DETECTION VIDEO, F&I, CABINET EQUIPMENT	12	EA	\$4,310.51	\$51,726.12	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$4,388.00	\$52,616.00
660-4-12	VEHICLE DETECTION VIDEO, F&I, ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT	12	EA	\$3,325.77	\$39,909.24	\$6,775.00	\$81,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,276.00	\$39,312.00
665-1-11	PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, F&I, STANDARD	8	EA	\$253.00	\$2,024.00	\$170.00	\$1,360.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$332.00	\$2,656.00
690-20	SIGNAL PEDESTAL ASSEMBLY, REMOVE	8	EA	\$67.65	\$541.20	\$67.00	\$536.00	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$83.00	\$664.00
690-31	SIGNAL PEDESTAL REMOVE	2	EA	\$541.20	\$1,082.40	\$271.00	\$542.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$247.00	\$494.00
690-60	DETECTOR VEHICLE ASSEMBLY REMOVE	24	EA	\$67.65	\$1,623.60	\$200.00	\$4,800.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$92.35	\$2,216.40
690-70	DETECTOR PEDESTRIAN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE	8	EA	\$33.82	\$270.56	\$34.00	\$272.00	\$35.00	\$280.00	\$61.15	\$489.20
690-90	CONDUIT & CABLEING, WITHIN INTERSECTION, REMOVE	4	PI	\$1,082.40	\$4,329.60	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$616.00	\$2,464.00
690-100	SIGNAL EQUIPMENT MISC./UNLAVIOUS REMOVE	1	PI	\$3,325.77	\$3,325.77	\$6,775.00	\$6,775.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$865.00	\$3,460.00
700-1-11	SINGLE POST SIGN (F&I GROUND MOUNT) (LESS THAN 12SF)	46	AS	\$325.00	\$17,250.00	\$375.00	\$17,250.00	\$400.00	\$18,400.00	\$385.00	\$17,710.00
700-1-12	SINGLE POST SIGN (F&I GROUND MOUNT) (12SF-20SF)	11	AS	\$1,195.00	\$13,145.00	\$1,195.00	\$13,145.00	\$1,250.00	\$13,750.00	\$1,485.00	\$16,335.00
700-1-13	SINGLE POST SIGN (F&I GROUND MOUNT) (21SF-30SF)	4	AS	\$1,350.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,350.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,130.00	\$8,520.00
700-1-14	SINGLE POST SIGN (F&I GROUND MOUNT) (31+SF)	1	AS	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,310.00	\$2,310.00
700-1-60	SINGLE POST SIGN (REMOVE)	58	AS	\$20.00	\$1,160.00	\$20.00	\$1,160.00	\$25.00	\$1,450.00	\$99.25	\$5,756.50
700-3-101	SIGN PANEL (F&I GROUND MOUNT) (LESS THAN 12SF)	3	AS	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$69.25	\$207.75
700-3-601	SIGN PANEL (REMOVE) (LESS THAN 12SF)	3	AS	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$81.95	\$245.85
705-11-1	DELINATOR (FLEXIBLE TUBULAR)	281	EA	\$48.00	\$13,488.00	\$123.00	\$34,569.00	\$50.00	\$14,050.00	\$131.00	\$36,811.00
706-3	RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	3,052	EA	\$3.25	\$9,919.00	\$3.25	\$9,919.00	\$3.50	\$10,682.00	\$3.75	\$11,445.00
710-11-290	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (YELLOW) ISLAND NOSE	197	SF	\$4.50	\$886.50	\$4.50	\$886.50	\$5.00	\$985.00	\$5.25	\$1,034.25
711-11-151	SKIP TRAFFIC STRIP (THERMOPLASTIC)(WHITE)(6") (2'-4')	250	LF	\$1.75	\$437.50	\$1.75	\$437.50	\$1.75	\$437.50	\$2.05	\$512.50
711-11-151	SKIP TRAFFIC STRIP (THERMOPLASTIC)(WHITE)(6") (6'-10')	72	LF	\$1.60	\$115.20	\$1.60	\$115.20	\$1.75	\$126.00	\$1.85	\$133.20
711-11-160	PAVEMENT MESSAGES (THERMOPLASTIC)	49	EA	\$151.00	\$7,399.00	\$151.00	\$7,399.00	\$150.00	\$7,350.00	\$175.25	\$8,587.25
711-11-170	DIRECTIONAL ARROWS (THERMOPLASTIC)	88	EA	\$72.00	\$6,336.00	\$72.00	\$6,336.00	\$75.00	\$6,600.00	\$83.55	\$7,352.40
711-11-180	YIELD LINE (THERMOPLASTIC) (WHITE)	15	LF	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$121.85	\$1,827.75
711-11-111	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIP (THERMOPLASTIC) (WHITE) (6")	3.84	NM	\$3,800.00	\$14,592.00	\$3,800.00	\$14,592.00	\$4,000.00	\$15,360.00	\$4,410.00	\$16,934.40
711-11-112	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIP (THERMOPLASTIC) (WHITE) (8")	1.55	NM	\$7,600.00	\$11,780.00	\$7,600.00	\$11,780.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,400.00	\$8,820.00	\$13,671.60
711-11-123	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIP (THERMOPLASTIC) (WHITE) (12")	1271	LF	\$2.25	\$2,859.75	\$2.25	\$2,859.75	\$2.50	\$3,177.50	\$2.60	\$3,304.60
711-11-124	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIP (THERMOPLASTIC) (WHITE) (18")	3,198	LF	\$3.60	\$11,512.80	\$3.60	\$11,512.80	\$4.00	\$12,792.00	\$4.20	\$13,431.60
711-11-125	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIP (THERMOPLASTIC) (WHITE) (24")	1,396	LF	\$5.20	\$7,259.20	\$5.20	\$7,259.20	\$5.00	\$6,980.00	\$6.05	\$8,445.80
711-11-131	SKIP TRAFFIC STRIP (THERMOPLASTIC)(WHITE)(6") (10'-30')	3.55	GM	\$1,100.00	\$3,905.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,905.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,260.00	\$1,277.00	\$4,533.35
711-11-211	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIP (THERMOPLASTIC) (YELLOW) (6")	2.99	NM	\$3,800.00	\$11,362.00	\$3,800.00	\$11,362.00	\$4,000.00	\$11,960.00	\$4,410.00	\$13,185.90
711-11-212	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIP (THERMOPLASTIC) (YELLOW) (8")	0.24	NM	\$7,600.00	\$1,824.00	\$7,600.00	\$1,824.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,920.00	\$8,820.00	\$2,116.80
711-11-224	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIP (THERMOPLASTIC) (YELLOW) (18")	810	LF	\$3.50	\$2,835.00	\$3.50	\$2,835.00	\$4.00	\$3,240.00	\$4.05	\$3,280.50
711-11-133	SKIP TRAFFIC STRIPE (THERMOPLASTIC) (WHITE) (12") (3'-12')	0.09	GM	\$3,000.00	\$270.00	\$3,000.00	\$270.00	\$3,500.00	\$315.00	\$3,482.00	\$313.38
713-102-121	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIP (PPRT) (WHITE) (6")	1782	LF	\$3.75	\$6,682.50	\$3.75	\$6,682.50	\$4.00	\$7,128.00	\$4.35	\$7,751.70
713-102-122	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIP (PPRT) (WHITE) (8")	1.14	NM	\$26,800.00	\$30,552.00	\$26,500.00	\$30,210.00	\$30,000.00	\$34,200.00	\$30,752.00	\$35,057.28
713-102-125	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIP (PPRT) (WHITE) (18")	1.512	LF	\$12.00	\$18,144.00	\$12.00	\$18,144.00	\$15.00	\$22,680.00	\$13.95	\$21,092.40
713-102-134	SKIP TRAFFIC STRIP (PPRT) (WHITE) (3'-12') (12")	0.27	GM	\$10,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$11,500.00	\$3,105.00	\$11,605.00	\$3,133.35
713-102-211	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIP (PPRT) (YELLOW) (6")	3.44	NM	\$18,600.00	\$63,984.00	\$18,500.00	\$63,640.00	\$20,000.00	\$68,800.00	\$21,468.00	\$73,849.92
713-102-225	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIP (PPRT) (YELLOW) (18")	195	LF	\$12.00	\$2,340.00	\$12.00	\$2,340.00	\$15.00	\$2,925.00	\$13.95	\$2,720.25
713-102-513	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIP (PPRT) (CONTRAST) (9")	3.81	NM	\$27,200.00	\$103,832.00	\$27,000.00	\$102,870.00	\$30,000.00	\$114,300.00	\$31,332.00	\$119,374.92
713-102-533	SKIP TRAFFIC STRIP (PPRT) (CONTRAST) (10'-30') (9")	4.33	GM	\$8,300.00	\$35,939.00	\$8,300.00	\$35,939.00	\$8,500.00	\$36,805.00	\$9,632.00	\$41,706.56
713-107	TAPE PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	4,418	SF	\$1.65	\$7,289.70	\$1.65	\$7,289.70	\$1.75	\$7,731.50	\$1.90	\$8,394.20
999-1	ALLOWANCE FOR DISPUTES REVIEW BOARD	N/A	N/A	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
999-2	WORK ORDER ALLOWANCE	N/A	N/A	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00

\$3,947,769.18

\$3,967,000.00

\$4,031,898.30

\$4,528,718.80

*